

News

SPENCER RUBIN APPOINTED TO LEADERSHIP POST WITH COLORADO BAR YOUNG LAWYERS' DIVISION

Aug 10, 2020

Boulder Associate Spencer Rubin has been appointed as chair of the Colorado Bar Association's (CBA) Young Lawyers' Division (YLD). This is the first appointment of a Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner associate to chair the CBA's YLD, and is a unique recognition with regard to national/international firm attorneys being positioned on any executive committee of the Colorado Bar Association.

Rubin also serves on the Colorado Bar Association's Executive Committee, Young Lawyer Strategic Task Force, Presidents' Diversity Council and the American Bar Association's House of Delegates as the Colorado young lawyer representative.

At BCLP, Rubin represents emerging and established companies in technology and intellectual property transactions, including the licensing of proprietary software and cloud platforms, the commercialization of data products, the monetization of brands through marketing and advertising agency transactions, and the protection of personal information through the application of the privacy and security standards that today's global markets demand.

The Colorado Bar Association Young Lawyers Division serves young lawyers and law students of Colorado; promotes professional values and involvement in the CBA; and provides opportunities for its members to form connections with fellow attorneys, to engage in professional development, and to serve the legal community and the community at large

MEET THE TEAM



Spencer M. Rubin

Denver spencer.rubin@bclplaw.com +13034178555

This material is not comprehensive, is for informational purposes only, and is not legal advice. Your use or receipt of this material does not create an attorney-client relationship between us. If you require legal advice, you should consult an attorney regarding your particular circumstances. The choice of a lawyer is an important decision and should not be based solely upon advertisements. This material may be "Attorney Advertising" under the ethics and professional rules of certain jurisdictions. For advertising purposes, St. Louis, Missouri, is designated BCLP's principal office and Kathrine Dixon (kathrine.dixon@bclplaw.com) as the responsible attorney.